Programme for National Women’s Health Annual
Clinical Report Presentation Day

15t September 2023

0800 Réhitatanga / Registration
0830 Mihi whakatau

0840 Opening

Dr Jenny McDougall Acting Director
Women’s Health Services & Paula Ryan
WH Maori Health Lead - Associate Director
of Midwifery

Te Whatu Ora

Health New Zealand
Te Toka Tumai Auckland

Matai Ahuatanga, Wahine Gynaecology
Heamana Chair: Ines Blaj, Charge Nurse Ward 97

0845 Oncology: Highlights 2022
Dr Lois Eva, Clinical Director Gynaecology
Oncology

0855 Commentary on 2022 gynaecology

oncology report
Dr Bryony Simcock, Clinical Director
Gynaecology Oncology Te Waipounamu
0910 Exciting changes in cervical screening: HPV
screening in Aotearoa
Dr Deralie Flower, Lead Colposcopist
0925 Introduction of a Clinical Nurse Specialist to
the Acute Gynaecology Service
Leanne Wilson, Nurse Unit Manager
Gynaecology Women’s Health

0935 Question time, gynaecology speakers

Ratonga Piripoho, Neonatal Paediatrics

Heamana Chair: Malcolm Battin, Neonatologist
Newborn Services

1125

1140

1155
1205

Highlights of 2022 neonatal report

Dr Mariam Buksh, Clinical Director
Newborn Services

Commentary on 2022 neonatal report
Dr Jutta van den Boom Head of
Department Newborn Services Waikato
Question time, neonatology

Tina / Lunch (60 mins)

VANV A T AV

Haputanga, Maternity

Heamana Chair: Dr Jason Waugh, Clinical Director

Regional Maternity Services

0945 Comparisons: good and bad, first
impressions
Dr Kerrie Hides, Service Clinical Director
Maternity

1000 Carosika Collaborative, national preterm
birth initiative
Dr Lisa Dawes, Professor Katie Groom,
consumer Tina Allen-Mokaraka

1015 Kaputi/ Morning tea (30 min)

1050 Te Whitinga Ora Pepi

Rebecca Clark Charge Midwife Ward 96,
98, Whitinga ora pépi, Dr Mariam Buksh

1100 Findings from HRC project initiation grant
Jeff Foote, Senior Lecturer University of
Otago

1115 Question time, maternity speakers

The 2022 report will be available:

Afternoon Session: Local research

Heamana Chair: Dr Jane Alsweiler

1305

1310

1316
1321
1326

1331
1336

1342
1347
1352

1357

1410
1422
1434
1446

1458

1510
1520

Introduction to the Women’s and Newborn
Health Research Governance Group

Dr Jane Alsweiler

Planned and ongoing studies

PLATIPUS studies, K Groom, L Dawes, A
Sathiyaselvan

Baby’s SOS, M Fraser
BEAD, J Wimsett

Endometriosis Research Consortium, H
Patchigalla

Latte, J Alsweiler

Steroid trials (C*Steroid, ALMA, PRECeDe),
C Woods, M Muelbert, H Kasper

PROTECT Me Trial, R Hay
The AVlatioN Study, A Bronnert

Successful breastmilk feeding in NICU,
L Delgado Paramo

Question time

Completed studies

Little Eye Drop, J Alsweiler
FIT, E Calje

DIAMOND, T Alexander

Melody: Nirsevimab for prevention of RSV,
J Alsweiler

Psychotropic medications in pregnancy,
C Greentree

Question time

Karakia Closing (5 min)
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