Programme for National Women's Health Annual Clinical Report Presentation Day

1st September 2023

0800	Rēhitatanga / Registration		
0830	Mihi whakatau	Ratonga	Piripoho,
0840	Opening	Heamana Chair: N	
	Dr Jenny McDougall Acting Director	Newborn Services	
	Women's Health Services & Paula Ryan	1125	High
	WH Māori Health Lead - Associate Director of Midwifery		Dr N
	oj wildwijely		New
Mātai Āh	uatanga, Wahine Gynaecology	1140	Com
Heamana	a Chair: Ines Blaj, Charge Nurse Ward 97		Dr Ju
0845	Oncology: Highlights 2022	1165	Depo
	Dr Lois Eva, Clinical Director Gynaecology	1155	Ques
	Oncology	1205	Tina
0855	Commentary on 2022 gynaecology		
	oncology report	Afternoo	n Sessior
	Dr Bryony Simcock, Clinical Director Gynaecology Oncology Te Waipounamu	Heamana	a Chair: D
0910	Exciting changes in cervical screening: HPV	1305	Intro
	screening in Aotearoa		Heal
	Dr Deralie Flower, <i>Lead Colposcopist</i>		Dr Ja
0925	Introduction of a Clinical Nurse Specialist to		Planı PLAT
	the Acute Gynaecology Service	1310	Sath
	Leanne Wilson, Nurse Unit Manager	1316	Baby
	Gynaecology Women's Health	1321	BEAD
0935	Question time, gynaecology speakers	1326	Endo
Lien Sterr			Patc
Hapūtanga, Maternity Heamana Chair: Dr Jason Waugh, Clinical Director		1331	Latte
	Maternity Services	1336	Ster
0945	Comparisons: good and bad, first		CW
0343	impressions	1342	PRO
	Dr Kerrie Hides, Service Clinical Director	1347	The <i>i</i>
	Maternity	1352	Succ
1000	Carosika Collaborative, national preterm		L De
	birth initiative	1357	Ques
	Dr Lisa Dawes, Professor Katie Groom, consumer Tina Allen-Mokaraka		Com
1015	Kaputī / Morning tea (30 min)	1410	Little
		1422	FIT, I
1050	Te Whitinga Ora Pepi Rebecca Clark <i>Charge Midwife Ward 96,</i>	1434	DIAN
	98, Whitinga ora pēpi, Dr Mariam Buksh	1446	Melo
1100	Findings from HRC project initiation grant		J Als
	Jeff Foote, Senior Lecturer University of	1458	Psyc
	Otago		C Gr
1115	Question time, maternity speakers	1510	Ques
		1520	Kara

, Neonatal Paediatrics Malcolm Battin, Neonatologist 25 lights of 2022 peopatal report

Te Whatu Ora Health New Zealand

Te Toka Tumai Auckland

1125	Highlights of 2022 neonatal report Dr Mariam Buksh, Clinical Director Newborn Services
1140	Commentary on 2022 neonatal report Dr Jutta van den Boom <i>Head of</i> <i>Department Newborn Services Waikato</i>
1155	Question time, neonatology
1205	Tina / Lunch (60 mins)

on: Local research Dr Jane Alsweiler

1305	Introduction to the Women's and Newborn Health Research Governance Group Dr Jane Alsweiler
	Planned and ongoing studies
1310	PLATIPUS studies , K Groom, L Dawes, A Sathiyaselvan
1316	Baby's SOS, M Fraser
1321	BEAD, J Wimsett
1326	Endometriosis Research Consortium, H Patchigalla
1331	Latte, J Alsweiler
1336	Steroid trials (C*Steroid, ALMA, PRECeDe), C Woods, M Muelbert, H Kasper
1342	PROTECT Me Trial, R Hay
1347	The AVIatioN Study, A Bronnert
1352	Successful breastmilk feeding in NICU, L Delgado Paramo
1357	Question time
	Completed studies
1410	Little Eye Drop, J Alsweiler
1422	FIT, E Calje
1434	DIAMOND, T Alexander
1446	Melody: Nirsevimab for prevention of RSV, J Alsweiler
1458	Psychotropic medications in pregnancy, C Greentree
1510	Question time
1520	Karakia Closing (5 min)

The 2022 report will be available:

nationalwomenshealth.adhb.govt.nz > For Health Professionals > Annual Clinical Report